AUG 0 3 19**98**

08-12-1998

RECORDATION FORM CON J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office Docket 62712 8.3.98 100792171 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Science Applications International Corporation David L. Drake 10260 Campus Point Drive David J. Webster San Diego, CA 92121 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Merger [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other _ Execution Date: July 29, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/092,660 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/29/98 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Thomas F. Lebens FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY [X] Enclosed 135 S. La Salle, Suite 900 [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account Chicago, IL 60603 8. Deposit account number: 06-1135 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. 08/07/1998 MPEOPLES 000009 For 090002550 and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James J. Schumann Date: July 30, 1998 Name of person signing

10. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, DAVID L. DRAKE, of San Diego, of the County of San Diego and DAVID J. WEBSTER of Temecula, of the County of Riverside, State of California, U.S.A., for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with its principal place of business in San Diego, California, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/092,660 entitled

EVENT DETECTION

(Docket No. 62712) which was filed on June 5, 1998, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

We agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

ONE OF SAN DIEGO)

on personally appeared DAVID L. DRAKE, personally known to me - OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by kis/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) SS.
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

on ______, before me, <u>Carrie Merzbacher</u>, personally appeared DAVID J. WEBSTER, <u>personally known to me</u> - OR- proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary

ASN BEF

PATENT REEL: 9369 FRAME: 0338